## FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average	burden					
nours per response	e 0.5					

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Ty	pe Response	s)												ı						
Name and Address of Reporting Person * Nia Mehran					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CarParts.com, Inc. [PRTS]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  X Director 10% Owner								
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O CARPARTS.COM, INC., 2050 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 400					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/18/2020								r (give title belo	w)			fy below	)		
(Street) TORRANCE, CA 90504				4. If	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City		(State)	(Zip)		Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired						lired, Dispe	red, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned								
(Instr. 3) Date (Month/Day/Year) and		Executi any	A. Deemed 3 Execution Date, if T		Code		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		Ownership Form: Direct (D)		Beneficial Ownership							
							Code		V	Amount		A) or D) F	Price	or Indir (I) (Instr. 4			ì			
Common	ı Stock		08/18/2020				S			2,000,00	)0 E			2,263,34	1 (3)		Nia Livi Trust I Establish Septemb 2, 2004		olished ember	
Common	Stock													38,764			D			
Common	ommon Stock												211,437			I	By dome partn			
Reminder:	Report on a s	separate line	e for each class of sec						Pe co the	ersons whentained in e form dis	no re n thi	s for ys a d	m ar curre	e not requ	ction of inf lired to res OMB conf	pond u	nless	SF	CC 147	4 (9-02)
<u> </u>		1		(e.g., p	outs, call		arran		otio	ns, conver	tible	secur	rities)	)						
Security	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		ay/Year) (Month/Da	Date, if	Code		of Deriv Secur Acqu (A) of Dispo of (D) (Instr	amber and Exp (Month/erivative scurities equired a) or (sposed		And Expiration Date Month/Day/Year)  S (		Am Uno Sec	Fitle and nount of derlying purities str. 3 and	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		Ownership Form of Derivative Security: (Direct (D) or Indirect		Beneficia	
					Code	V	(A)	(D)	E		Expi Date	ration	<sup>1</sup> Titl	Amount or Number of Shares						

## **Reporting Owners**

	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Nia Mehran C/O CARPARTS.COM, INC. 2050 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 400 TORRANCE, CA 90504	X						

### **Signatures**

Mehran Nia	08/20/2020
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- On August 18, 2020, the Reporting Person sold 2,000,000 shares of the Company's Common Stock (the "Shares") held by the Nia Living Trust Established September 2,
- (1) 2004 (the "Living Trust") in connection with Mehran Nia's divorce settlement. The Shares were sold pursuant to an underwriting agreement among the Company, Mehran Nia and RBC Capital Markets, LLC, as representative of the several underwriters listed therein.
- (2) On August 18, 2020, in an underwritten offering of the Issuer's Common Stock by the Company and Mehran Nia, the Living Trust sold an aggregate amount of 2,000,000 shares of Common Stock for a price per share of \$13.00. Such price per share does not reflect underwriter discounts or fees.
- (3) Pursuant to a divorce settlement between Mehran Nia and his spouse, Fariba Nia, the Living Trust previously transferred 500,000 shares to Fariba Nia.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.